Fox Marble Holdings plc ("Fox Marble" or the "Company") Significant Shareholder

Fox Marble, the AIM listed company focused on marble quarrying and processing in Kosovo and the Balkans region, has been made aware that the TR-1 forms notified below had been sent to the Company by InterTrader Limited on the dates set out in the forms but were not received by the Company.

As at the date of this announcement InterTrader Limited no longer has a disclosable interest in the Company.

TR-1: Standard form for notification of major holdings

NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR HOLDINGS (to be sent to the relevant issuer <u>and</u> to the FCA in Microsoft Word format if possible)ⁱ

FOX MARBLE HOLDINGS PLC				
(please mark with an "X" if appropriate)				
opriate box or boxes with an "X")				
An acquisition or disposal of financial instruments				
An event changing the breakdown of voting rights				
gation [∞]				
InterTrader Limited				
Gibraltar				
05 January 2021				
06 January 2021				
	(please mark with an "X" if appropriate) opriate box or boxes with an "X") gation InterTrader Limited Gibraltar 05 January 2021			

7. Total positions of person(s) subject to the notification obligation				
	% of voting rights at- tached to shares (to- tal of 8. A)	% of voting rights through financial instru- ments (total of 8.B 1 + 8.B 2)	Total of both in % (8.A + 8.B)	Total number of voting rights of issuervii
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached	6.411%		6.411%	373,872,214
Position of previous notification (if applicable)	0.389%		0.389%	

A: Voting rights attached to shares

Class/type of shares ISIN code (if possible)	Number of voting rig	jhts ^{ix}	% of voting rights	
	Direct (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.1)	Indirect (Art 10 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.2.1)	Direct (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.1)	Indirect (Art 10 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.2.1)
SUBTOTAL 8. A	23,968,750		6.411	%

B 1: Financial Instruments according to Art. 13(1)(a) of Directive 2004/109/EC (DTR5.3.1.1 (a))					
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date ^x	Exercise/ Conversion Period ^{xi}	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/converted.	% of voting rights	
	•	SUBTOTAL 8. B 1			

Type of financial instrument	Expiration date ^x	Exercise/ Conversion Pe- riod xi	Physical or cash settlement ^{xii}	Number of voting rights	% of voting rights
CFD			CASH	23,968,750	6.411%
			SUBTOTAL 8.B.2	23,968,750	6.411%

9. Information in relation applicable box with an "X	n to the person subject to ")	the notification obligation	n (please mark the	
	ation obligation is not controlle g(s) holding directly or indirect			х
	ertakings through which the vot ectively held starting with the u as necessary)		on or legal entity ^{xiv}	
Name**	% of voting rights if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold % of voting rights through financial instruments if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold Total of both in equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold			her
InterTrader Ltd	6.411% Nil 6.411%			

10. In case of proxy voting, please identify:	
Name of the proxy holder	
The number and % of voting rights held	
The date until which the voting rights will be held	

11. Additional informa	ntionxvi		
Place of completion	London		
Date of completion	06.01.21		
<u> </u>			
FR-1: Standard for	m for notification of ma	ajor holdings	
NOTIFICATION OF MA	`	o the relevant issuer <u>and</u> to the FCA in Microsc	oft
	er or the underlying issuer which voting rights are at-	FOX MARBLE HOLDINGS PLC	
1b. Please indicate if t	he issuer is a non-UK issuer	(please mark with an "X" if appropriate)	
Non-UK issuer			
2. Reason for the notif	fication (please mark the appr	opriate box or boxes with an "X")	
An acquisition or disposa	al of voting rights		
An acquisition or disposa	al of financial instruments		Х
An event changing the b	reakdown of voting rights		
Other (please specify) ⁱⁱⁱ :			
3. Details of person su	ubject to the notification obli	gation ^₀	
Name		InterTrader Limited	
City and country of regis	tered office (if applicable)	Gibraltar	
4. Full name of shareh	nolder(s) (if different from 3.)		
Name			
City and country of regis	tered office (if applicable)		
5. Date on which the treached :	hreshold was crossed or	18 January 2021	
6. Date on which issue	er notified (DD/MM/YYYY):	19 January 2021	

7. Total positions of person(s) subject to the notification obligation				
	% of voting rights at- tached to shares (to- tal of 8. A)	% of voting rights through financial instruments (total of 8.B 1 + 8.B 2)	Total of both in % (8.A + 8.B)	Total number of voting rights of issuervii
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached	5.663%		5.663%	373,872,214
Position of previous notification (if applicable)	6.043%		6.043%	

A: Voting rights attached to shares

Class/type of shares ISIN code (if possible)	Number of voting rig	jhts ^{ix}	% of voting rights	
	Direct (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.1)	Indirect (Art 10 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.2.1)	Direct (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.1)	Indirect (Art 10 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.2.1)
SUBTOTAL 8. A	21,173,132		5.663	3%

B 1: Financial Instruments according to Art. 13(1)(a) of Directive 2004/109/EC (DTR5.3.1.1 (a)) Type of financial instrument Expiration date^x Conversion Period^{xi} SUBTOTAL 8. B 1

Type of financial instrument	Expiration date ^x	Exercise/ Conversion Pe- riod ^{xi}	Physical or cash settlement ^{xii}	Number of voting rights	% of voting rights
CFD			CASH	21,173,132	5.663%
			SUBTOTAL 8.B.2	21,173,132	5.663%

9. Information in relation applicable box with an "X"	-	the notification obligation	n (please mark the		
		d by any natural person or legaly an interest in the (underlying		х	
		ing rights and/or the Itimate controlling natural pers	on or legal entity ^{xiv}		
Name∞	% of voting rights if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	% of voting rights through financial instruments if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	in- uals the		
InterTrader Ltd	5.663%	Nil	5.663%		

10. In case of proxy voting, please identify:		
Name of the proxy holder		
The number and % of voting rights held		
The date until which the voting rights will be held		

11. Additional informa	ntion ^{xvi}		
Disco of completion	Landan		
Place of completion	London		
Date of completion	19.01.21		
FP 1: Standard for	m for notification of m	oior holdings	
rk-1. Standard for	m for notification of m	ajor noidings	
NOTIFICATION OF MA Word format if possible	,	to the relevant issuer <u>and</u> to the FCA in Microso	ft
vvora format ii possibio)	т	
	er or the underlying issuer which voting rights are at-	FOX MARBLE HOLDINGS PLC	
1b. Please indicate if t	he issuer is a non-UK issuer	(please mark with an "X" if appropriate)	
Non-UK issuer			
2. Reason for the notif	fication (please mark the appr	opriate box or boxes with an "X")	
An acquisition or disposa	al of voting rights		
An acquisition or disposa	al of financial instruments		Х
An event changing the b	reakdown of voting rights		
Other (please specify)iii:			
3. Details of person su	ubject to the notification obli	gation ⁱ ∕	
Name		InterTrader Limited	
City and country of regis	tered office (if applicable)	Gibraltar	
4. Full name of shareh	nolder(s) (if different from 3.)		
Name			
City and country of regis	tered office (if applicable)		
5. Date on which the t reached ^w :	hreshold was crossed or	12 March 2021	
6. Date on which issue	er notified (DD/MM/YYYY):	15 March 2021	

7. Total positions of person(s) subject to the notification obligation						
	% of voting rights at- tached to shares (to- tal of 8. A)	% of voting rights through financial instru- ments (total of 8.B 1 + 8.B 2)	Total of both in % (8.A + 8.B)	Total number of voting rights of issuervii		
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached	3.748%		3.748%	378,872,214		
Position of previous notification (if applicable)	5.663%		5.663%			

A: Voting rights attached to shares

Class/type of shares	Number of voting rights ^{ix}		% of voting rights	
ISIN code (if possible)	Direct (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.1)	Indirect (Art 10 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.2.1)	Direct (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.1)	Indirect (Art 10 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.2.1)
SUBTOTAL 8. A	14,200,109		3.748%	

B 1: Financial Instruments according to Art. 13(1)(a) of Directive 2004/109/EC (DTR5.3.1.1 (a))						
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date ^x	Exercise/ Conversion Period ^{xi}	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/converted.	% of voting rights		
		SUBTOTAL 8. B 1				

Type of financial instrument	Expiration date ^x	Exercise/ Conversion Pe- riod xi	Physical or cash settlement ^{xi}	Number of voting rights	% of voting rights
CFD			CASH	14,200,109	3.748%
			SUBTOTAL 8.B.2	14,200,109	3.748%

9. Information in relatio applicable box with an "X	n to the person subject to ")	the notification obligation	n (please mark the			
Person subject to the notification obligation is not controlled by any natural person or legal entity and does not control any other undertaking(s) holding directly or indirectly an interest in the (underlying) issuer ^{xiii}						
	ertakings through which the vot ectively held starting with the u as necessary)		on or legal entity ^{xiv}			
Name [∞] % of voting rights if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold % of voting rights through financial instruments if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold % of voting rights through financial instruments if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold						
InterTrader Ltd	nterTrader Ltd 3.748% Nil 3.748%					

10. In case of proxy voting, please identify:		
Name of the proxy holder		
The number and % of voting rights held		
The date until which the voting rights will be held		

11. Additional information	on ^{xvi}		
	<u> </u>		
Place of completion	_ondon		
-	15.03.21		
R-1: Standard form	for notification of ma	ajor holdings	
NOTIFICATION OF MAJ Word format if possible)	OR HOLDINGS (to be sent t	o the relevant issuer <u>and</u> to the FCA in Microso	oft
1a. Identity of the issued of existing shares to what tached:	r or the underlying issuer nich voting rights are at-	FOX MARBLE HOLDINGS PLC	
1b. Please indicate if the	e issuer is a non-UK issuer	(please mark with an "X" if appropriate)	
Non-UK issuer			
2. Reason for the notific	cation (please mark the appr	opriate box or boxes with an "X")	
An acquisition or disposal	of voting rights		Х
An acquisition or disposal	of financial instruments		Х
An event changing the bre	akdown of voting rights		
Other (please specify) ⁱⁱⁱ :			
3. Details of person sub	ject to the notification obli	gation	
Name		InterTrader Limited	
City and country of register	red office (if applicable)	Gibraltar	
4. Full name of shareho	Ider(s) (if different from 3.)		
Name			
City and country of register	red office (if applicable)		
5. Date on which the thr reached :	reshold was crossed or	17 March 2021	
6. Date on which issuer	notified (DD/MM/YYYY):	18 March 2021	

7. Total positions of person(s) subject to the notification obligation						
	% of voting rights at- tached to shares (to- tal of 8. A)	% of voting rights through financial instruments (total of 8.B 1 + 8.B 2)	Total of both in % (8.A + 8.B)	Total number of voting rights of issuer ^{vii}		
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached	1.584%	0.124%	1.707%	378,872,214		
Position of previous notification (if applicable)	3.748%		3.748%			

A: Voting rights attached to shares

Class/type of shares	Number of voting rights ^{ix}		% of voting rights	
ISIN code (if possible)	Direct (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.1)	Indirect (Art 10 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.2.1)	Direct (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.1)	Indirect (Art 10 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.2.1)
SUBTOTAL 8. A	6,000,000		1.584%	

B 1: Financial Instruments according to Art. 13(1)(a) of Directive 2004/109/EC (DTR5.3.1.1 (a)) Type of financial instrument Expiration date* Exercise/ Conversion Period* Conversion Period* Substotal 8. B 1

Type of financial instrument	Expiration date ^x	Exercise/ Conversion Pe- riod ^{xi}	Physical or cash settlement ^{xii}	Number of voting rights	% of voting rights
CFD			CASH	468,750	0.124%
			SUBTOTAL 8.B.2	468,750	0.124%

9. Information in relation to the person subject to the notification obligation (please mark the applicable box with an "X")					
Person subject to the notification obligation is not controlled by any natural person or legal entity and does not control any other undertaking(s) holding directly or indirectly an interest in the (underlying) issuer ^{xiii}					
	rtakings through which the voti ectively held starting with the ulas necessary)	5 5	on or legal entity ^{xiv}		
Name∞	% of voting rights if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	% of voting rights through financial instruments if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	Total of both if equals or is hig than the notifia threshold	higher tifiable	
InterTrader Ltd	1.707%	Nil	1.707%		

10. In case of proxy voting, please identify:		
Name of the proxy holder		
The number and % of voting rights held		
The date until which the voting rights will be held		

11. Additional information [∞]	

Place of completion	London
Date of completion	18.03.21

For more information on Fox Marble please visit www.foxmarble.net or contact:

Fox Marble Holdings plc

Chris Gilbert, Chief Executive Officer Tel: +44 (0) 20 7380 0999

Fiona Hadfield, Finance Director Tel: +44 (0) 20 7380 0999

Brandon Hill Capital (Joint Broker)

Oliver Stansfield Tel: +44 (0) 20 3463 5000

Allenby Capital (Joint Broker)

Nick Naylor/Nick Athanas/Liz Kirchner (Corporate Finance) Tel: +44 (0) 20 3394 2973

Amrit Nahal (Sales and Corporate Broking)

Cairn Financial Advisers LLP (Nomad)

Liam Murray / Sandy Jamieson Tel: +44 (0) 20 7213 0880

Notes to Editors:

Fox Marble (AIM: FOX), is a marble production, processing and distribution company in Kosovo and the Balkans region.

Its marble products, which includes Alexandrian Blue, Alexandrian White, Breccia Paradisea, Etruscan gold and Grigio Argento and are gaining sales globally both to international wholesale companies as well as being supplied directly into luxury residential properties. In the UK these include among others St George's Homes and Capital and Counties Plc's Lillie Square development. In Sydney, Australia Rosso Cait, Alexandrian White and Breccia Paradisea marble have been used in what is expected to be Australia's most expensive residential property. These sales serve to demonstrate the desirability of Fox's premium marble products as the stone of choice in some of the most prestigious and expensive residential developments around the world.